TOWII Of Medway Glenn Trindade, Chairman

Dennis Crowley, Vice Chairman
BOARD OF SELECTMEN Richard D 'Innocenzo, Clerk
. John Foresto, Memb
155 Village Street, Medway MA 02053 Marsane White, Momber
(508) 533-3264 ¢ FAX: (508) 321-4988

Board of Selectmen’s Meeting

January 15, 2014, 7:00 PM
Town Administrator’s Conference Room
155 Village Street

Agenda

7:00 PM

1. Discussion/Approval — Agreement with School Dept. for Access to Fields on School
Property by Non-School Department, Town-Based Sports Organizations

2. Review/Approval —~ Middle School Project Final Audit Report*

Upcoming Meetings, Agenda and Reminders
January 21, 2014 ---- Regular Meeting (holiday week)

February 3, 2014------ Regular Meeting

*Change to agenda from original posting: removed agenda item (Approval of Gale Assoc.
Contract); Added agenda item (Approval of Audit Report)

The listed matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Chair to be discussed at the meeting. Not all items may in fact be
discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.




AGENDA
ITEM #1

Discussion/Approval — Agreement
with School Dept. for Access to
Fields on School Property by Non-
School Dept., Town-Based Sports
Organizations

Associated back up materials attached.

¢ Proposed agreement




AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MEDWAY PUBLIC SCHOOLS ATHLETIC
DEPARTMENT AND THE MEDWAY DPS/Parks

DRAFT PROPOSAL 1/13/2014

The Town of Medway is planning to construct a synthetic turf field to be built on the Medway
High School campus. The location is now the softball field and football practice field. The new
turf field will be constructed to accommodate both of those uses, with the addition of lights for
the entire field area.

The HS teams will have exclusive use of these fields during the school year, M-F, for both the
fall and spring seasons until 5:45 PM. The fall season starts on the 3™ Monday in August through
Thanksgiving. During the fall season, the time of use is extended to 6:30 on Tuesdays and
Wednesdays to accommodate the existing football practice schedule.

The spring season starts on the 3™ Monday in March through June 14th.

From 6PM on, except as noted above, the Park Board will have the authority to schedule this
combined area for use by other groups, giving first priority to in town youth sports organizations.

The Parks and Recreation Commission will have sole authority to create policies for the use and
rental of this field to other organizations.

The Parks and Recreation Commission and the MHS Athletic Department will work together to
insure that these guidelines are adhered to.

The Town of Medway is also planning to build a second synthetic turf field with lights on town
owned land adjacent to the MHS.

The Parks and Recreation Commission is authorized to control the use of this field at all times.
The Parks and Recreation Commission will give first priority to the MHS Athietic Department
for the use of this field during the fall and spring seasons until 5:30PM, M-F.




AGENDA
ITEM #2

Review/Approval — Middle
School Project Final Audit
Report

Associated back up materials attached.

e Associated final audit closeout documentation

Proposed Motion: | move that the Board authorize the appropriate Town
personnel, including the Treasurer, Accountant and Chair of the Board of
Selectmen, to indicate the Town'’s acceptance of the audit report by signing

the necessary forms.



Index of Final Audit Closeout Material (issue date: July 31, 2013;
updated 12.11.13;12.2.13)

Non-Repairs

Name of District: Medwa
Name of School: Medway Middle School
Project #: 200801770305

The following lists all of the actions and/or documents necessary for the final closeout audit of
the referenced project. A box with an “x” indicates the MSBA has received the documentation;
“R” means that the documents are required; “NA” means that the documents are not applicable.
The MSBA forms can be found on the MSBA website or by clicking on the following link:
http://www.massschoolbuildings.org/building/completing. Please note that final payment cannot
be made until the MSBA receives these documents.

Required Final Audit Closeout Documentation

R = Required
NA = not required
X = received by MSBA.

For MSBA usc
D PFA Bid Budget Entered in ProPay
X Payment of 100% of project costs and submission of the final request for
reimbursement via Pro-Pay
X MSBA Pre-Closeout Questionnaire
MSBA form for Final Request and Certificate for Reimbursement
& MSBA form for Commissioning Certificate of Completion-Non-Repairs
NA | MSBA Certification of Sustainable School Achievement (for Non-Repairs or
Add/Reno projects)
X MSBA Milestone Schedule
X Designer’s Contract and Amendments (if not alrecady on file}
Certificate of Substantial Completion
24 Construction Contract and Change Orders (if not already on file)
X OPM’s Contract and Amendments (if not already on file)
NA | Permanent Certificate of Occupancy
L R | MSBA Audit Report Acceptance/Non-Acceptance Form
[1] R |MSBA Sourcesand Uses Form
X Enter BRR #7 into ProPay for approved change orders and GMP contingency

per the MSBA review letter dated 11/14/13.

April 2013




MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY
MEDWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT
MEDWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL.
PROJECT # 200801770305
DRAFT AUDIT REPORT
ACCEPTANCE/NON-ACCEPTANCE FORM

We have reviewed fhe attached draft audit report dated November 29, 2013 (as revised January 6, 2014) for the
above-referenced project, including schedules, determinations of ineligible costs, and findings contained
therein, with a final total facilities grant amount of $ 9,337,949,

DWe accept the schedules, determinations of ineligible costs, and findings contained in the report and acknowledge
that the final total facilities grant amount for the above-referenced project is $ 9,337,949. We further acknowledge
that the MSBA is not responsible for any payments relative to the project in excess of the final total facilities grant
amount as stated above and that the District (in its own name or by the undersigned officials) will not seek judicial
review of any decision of the MSBA regarding the project, the MSBA's funding of the project, the MSBA's audit of
the project, or the MSBA's determination of ineligible costs, if any. The District hereby further acknowledges and
agrees that if the District were to sell, lease, or otherwise remove from service the school building for which it has
received this final total facilities grant from the MSBA, the MSBA may recoup all or a portion of its investment
pursuant to M.G.L. ¢. 70B, § 15. The District shall provide 6-months prior notice to the MSBA of any sale, lease or
removal from service of the assisted school building.

I:IWe do not accept the schedules, determinations of ineligible costs, and findings contained in the report. We will
submit documentation to support the District’s position within 20 days of e-mail receipt of the draft audit report. We
acknowledge and agree that the MSBA will not make any further payment on this project until all issues have been
resolved to the MSBAs satisfaction.

ALL DOCUMENTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 20 DAYS OF E-MAIL RECEIPT OF THE
DRAFT AUDIT REPORT. REVISIONS TO THE DRAFT AUDIT REPORT CANNOT BE CONSIDERED
WITHOUT DOCUMENTATION IN SUPPORT OF THE DISTRICT’S POSITION.

Certified: Chief Executive Officer (sign} Certified; Treasurer (sign)

Type Name Glenn Trindade Type Name: Melanie Phillips

Date: Date:

Certified: Town Accountant(sign} ' Certified: Superintendent of Schools (sign)

Type Name: ___Carol Pratt Type Name: __ Judy Evans

Date: Date:

Certified: School Business Manager (sign) Certified; Duly Authorized Representative of School Committee
{sign)

Type Name: ___David Verdolino Type Name: ___ Larry Muench

Date: Date:

November 2011



TOWN OF MEDWAY
SCHOOL BUILDING PROJECT # 200801770305
MEDWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

AMiSBA FINAL PROJECT COST AUDIT

November 29, 2013

Revised as of January 6, 2014

R A F

JAN 6 2014




TABLE OF CONTENTS

PROJECT DESCRIPTION. ..ot i e e e et teeeeeeeees 2
SCHEDULE OF BUDGET V8. ACTUAL COSTS ..ot 4
SCHEDULE OF INELIGIBLE COSTS .. ...ttt e e e e 5
SUMMARY OF GENERAL CONTRACT AND CHANGE ORDERS. ... 8
SUMMARY OF ARCHITECT CONTRACT AND AMENDMENTS........cccvivvoriiineee e ]

SUMMARY OF OPM CONTRACT AND AMENDMENTS. ..ot s s e 10



Project Description

Repairs and renovations to the Medway Middle School.

Project consisted of major repairs and renovations to the Town of Medway's Middle School. MSBA
staff has reviewed the project scope and cost estimates provided by the District.



Massachusetts School Building Authority
Town of Medway
Medway Middle School
Project Number: 200801770305
Project Summary

Bid Budget:
Bid Budget, PFA Amendment effective April 30, 2012
Cost/Scope items excluded from Total Facilities Grant

Preliminary Ineligible Costs

Basis for Total Maximum Facilities Grant

Total Facilities Grant Calculation based on Fina! Costs Submitted:
Final Project Costs Submitted
Cost/Scope items excluded from Total Facilities Grant
Inefigible Costs excluded from Total Facilities Grant
Basis for Final Total Facilities Grant
Reimbursement Rate

Final Total Facilities Grant

Grant Payment Status bzsed on Final Total Facilities Grant;
Final Total Facilities Grant
Amount Paid to date

Remaining Grant to be Paid

(@) Includes duplicate costs of $73,334

22,110,820
(1,261,152)

(465,771)

20,383,897

21,132,578 (a)

(2,747,170)

18,385,408

5C.79%

9,337,948

8,337,949

9,268,547

68,402

Project Summary



5107} (enjoy 'sa Jebpng jo anpayos W

YEE'SLE 101 800 SyEondng (o)
(a1 s9pso sbueys ay) u) pawnns Asuabuiuoo sapnjauf) siepio abuewd ajgifiay)  {q)
aoeds SAENSILILLPE O} PSS SUCISNIIXD sduog (e}

£L02/0Ei6 ajeq uopaidog jeueIsgns
e 3

B5p64EL'8 $ WeiD SBNEoRd 1B10 ) jeuld
EL'08 B8]y jUBWesIgLIaY
gov'sec'gl $ (TI) s g8/S'CEL'LE $ _086'P20'0C $ - 3 {oeR's00'Z) $ 0230l122 $ I=moy
- - . t (82s'vi) 6251 Aauabunuos s sumg
SpL'0Z (@ {s19'08) 08L'ol Sri'oe a.0'es {o19'61) Sk 'or 150D 1alosg snosue|jeosiy
{ezg'192) (@) (res'1i0'1) L4 'v08 908'L6T L4985 {148'862} - s1apiQy abuzyn
] - - VI vEE {osi 155) - ¥ag'seg fouafiuguos uonanysuay
zozzIzaL () {osg'gse's) 8956'L2L'L s S¥a'sveal (2) (62B'EPS'H) pZR'68Z UL UCHINASUOD
ZEO'LLE'L {2 (e55'504) SLS0ZY'L PLE'SEE’L SZR'SE {8} {21z'94) 994248 Buysauibuz pue sinoeNosY
2CY'pYR los1'z2) 819°008 8SR'LILL (&) {ges'vs) Zes'9eL’L UOHRASIIILPY
AT s (9) (grzze) $ 995'Zb2 $ 6kiBEZ $ ¢ (e) {1gz'11) $ 000'0sZ 8 wawaeaiby Apng Aitqisead

si500) Pelolg USRS 5005 PARHUONS SISO IuelD sanijoey sucisiaay 18BpRy oty adoog 1abpng

ajabiy pue sjso] josfoud ji0) 1o o) ajqiBiBUr Aleurus.d Pig i

aqByeu sised

SIS07 [BAJOY Sa JABpNY JO sinpayog
50804108002 Haqunp paloig
100yos aippiy Aempagy
Aempaly Jo Umo}

Lpoyny Buippng jooyag spasnysessepy



Class

GMP -Fee
Davision 21 - Fire Suppression

Division 6 - Wood, Piastics and Composiies

Pra-Construclion Services

Othar Projes! Costy

A&E - Fassipility Study

A&E - Printing (Over Minimum)

A&E - Printing {Over Minimum}

ALE - Printing {Over Minimum)

ASE - Printing {Over Minirmurs)

ALE - Construction Contract Documents
A&E - Construction Cordract Documents
AZE - Construction Contract Documsnts
ABE + Printing {Over Minimum)

ALE ~ Canstruction Contract Administration

Giher Projeci Costs

Other Preject Cosls

Other Project Cosls

Other Project Casts

Other Project Casls

iegal Fees

Laga! Fess

Legat Feas

Legsl Fees

Legal Feas

l.egal Feos

Lagal Fees

Lagal Foes

Legal Fops

Legal Faes

l.egal Faes

Utlity Company Fees

Utility Company Fees

ASE - Construction Testing
A&E - Construction Testmg
OPM - Rembursables & Other Services
AZE - Geolach & Geolach Enviranment
A&E - Printing [Over Minimum)
ALE - Printing {Over Minimum)
A&E . Printing (Over Minimum)

ALE - Construction Centrast Adminisiration

ABE .« Printing (Over Minimum}
Dtiar Administrative Costs
Other Project Costs

A&E - Censiruclion Contratl Administretion

ALE - Construction Cenlract Administratian

Other Projact Costs

Change Ordars

GMP - Contingency

QOPM - Dasign Development

OPM - Feasibility Study

OPM - Construction Contract Documants
OPM - Bidding

GPM - Censlruction Contract Documants
OFM - Cost Estimates

Division 3 - Conerate

Division 3 - Concretle

Division 5 - Malals

GMP - Insuranca
Pre-Construction Servicas
Division 2 - Concrete

Diviston 3 - Concrele

Division § - Metais

Division 7 - Thermal and Marsiure
Frotection

Diviston 2 - Exising Conditions
Division 3 - Conerele

Rivision 3 - Concrela

Divisren 3 - Concrele

Division § - Metels

Mazsachuseits Schoal Building Authority

Yendor
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigli
GovConnection

Knighi, Bagge & Andarson, Inc.
Knight, Bagpe & Anderson, Inc.

Knight, Bagpe B Anderson, Inc

Knight, Bagge & Anderson, Inc.

Knight, Bagge & Angderson, inc
Knighl, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knight, Bagge & Andsrson, inc
Knight, Bagge & Anderson, i
Knight, Bagge & Anderson, Inc

Knight, Bapge & Anderson, Inc
Southaasiern Telecorn

Compass Praject Management,
Compass Project Management,
Compass Project Maragemen.

Whatiey

Ganrity and Krisely
Garrity and Knissly
Garmity and Knizety
Garmity and Knisely
Garrity and Knisely
Fetrint & Assct
Fatrini & Assoc
Petrini & Assce
Falrirmn & Assor
Pelrint & Assoc
Pelrin: & Assot
Celumbia Gas
NSTAR

Compass Proect Managemeni,
Compass Project Manegemers,
Compass Projact Manspement,

Knighl, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knigh!, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Kright, Bapge & Anderson, inc
Knight, Bagps & Anderson, inc

Knight, Bagge & Andersen, Inc
Knight, Bagge & Andersen, Inc
Specislly Design

Kaniny Bumati

Knight, Bagge & Andearson, Inc

Knight, Bapge & Anderson, Inc
Shaw & Sons Consl

Consigli
Consigli

Compass Project Managemenl,
Compass Project Managemen,
Compass Project Managament,

Campass Project Managament,
Campass Projacl Managament,
Gpmpass Projscl Managamanl,
Consigl
Consigh
Consighi
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh

Consigh
Consigli
Consigli
Consigh
Consigh
Consiglh

Town of Medway
Medway Witkite Schoof
Project Number: 200861770305
Schedule of Insligible Costs

Oate Paid
1043172012
06/31/2013

05312013
03/30/2011
08/02/2012
0813112010
0451212011
04282011
053142011
OB/30/2011
QB/3122011
19/052011
08/31/2011
DA4f12/12011

08rask20%1
0B/0G2012
ne. 05/312012
tne. o7raizen2
inc. 08/a1/2012
061062012
071312611
1011852014
C1/2512012
0314/2012
05/1812011
051212012
08042010
08/08/2030
041052011
037032011
05/0312012
1170412011
1071942011
Inc 0212912012
tne 3312012
Ine G4/3012013
0212912012
1113002011
053172011
053012011

08/31/20414
0a/212011
pe4r2M2
D8/2712012

06212012

1HRYZ012
08112012

Various
Vanous
Ine 05312011
ne Q3312011
Inc a7i31201
Inz 101312071
Ine QB/30201 4
Ine Q52112011
02292012
033112012
03f312012
1031201
0B/3t201
04/30/2012
OEI30M2042
0BI30/2012

0613g2012
oaniemz
aTIR2012
OBR2012
021291212
0713142012

Amount
Eaid
13,57

35,100
5737
£1,325
284
3,236
2220
2,558
127,108
14,191
5,508
284

18
187
2,81
1,161
1,286
BS50
1.600
3,600
1,300
1718
3280
16
2532
136
i88
1,977
116
2,236
3,382
B62
410
11,573
1.682
2217
2,220
2,658

5,509
284
268

6,917

4,580

4,290
6.800

804,101
433,862
801
11,800
6,040
5,460
7152
14,850
62,994
B20%
45,180
335,338
7800
24 849
1,865
4,000

13,580
208,550
15,705
14,700
62,994
15.500

Involce
Amourt

13,677

15,100
5737
61,325
284
3.236
2,220
2,656
127 308
14,491
5,508
284

18
187
2,831
1,181
1,286
850
1.600
3,600
1,300
1,718
3,256
116
2,532
136
359
187
116
2,236
3.382
882
430
11,873
1,682
2,217
2,220
2 B56

5,508
264
268

5917

4,980

4,230
6,600

804,101
433,862
8,011
11,800
6,040
8,480
7.152
14,850
62,994
8,305
45,180
335,338
7,800
24,849
4,665
4,600

13,680
208,650
15,705
14,700
62,994
15,500

ineligitia
Cost

186,
1.00%

1
28,000
5,737
8,533
284
3,236
2,220
2,556
5508
11,351
5,509
28B4

18
187
2,83t
3,161
1.266
2]
1.600
3600
1.308
1,718
3,250
16
2532
136
3939
1977
116
2,236
3,392
154
66
163
37
201
143
178

18

12
268
6,947

4,980

4,280
5,800

1,071,924
187,116
1,128
4,650
1,168
762
580
1,350
62,984
8,306
22472
8,32
2250
24,849
1665
4,000

1,667
158,432
16,705
14,700
62,314
15,530

Reasons for
Insliglble
Cosgt

il
® E
>

B0 Dt th gy

-

24
13
15
15
14
18
15
15
15
18
18
15
15
15
17
17
15
15
11
11
24
12
12
12
12

FECFCCCEEMAAMAMMOIMIMMIMCDOO00 00000000000

15
15
14
18

14

18
18

o
DA DIDI[ZIIT[AINIOIDD OO O Ot

-
V]
AL AAR

Schedule of Insligible Costs




B
Division 5 - Metals
Pivision ¥ - Thermal anc Moisture
Protection
Bivision ¥ - Thermal and Moisturs
Pratection
Division 2 - Existing Conditions
Division 3 - Concrete
Division 5 - Matals
Divisien T - Thermal and Moaisture
Protection
Bivision 2 - Existing Conaitions
Division 23 - HVAC
Division 5 - Matals
Division 7 - Thermal and Moislure
Projertion
Divisian 2 - Existing Sonddions
Division 23 - HVAC
Division 26 « Electrical
Division 3 « Concrete
Division & - Metals
Division 7 - Tharmat and Moisiure
Protaction
Divisiap 2 - Existing Condilions
Division 23 - HVAC
Division 26 - Elecinicat
Division 3 - Contrete
Division 7 - Thermal and Meisture
Protection
GMF - Fen
Division 1 - Gareral Requiremanls
Division Z - Existing Conditions
Division 22 - Plumbing
Division 23 - HVAC
Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture
Protection
GMP - Fee
Division 1 - General Requiremenis
Division 2 - Existing Conditions
Division 22 - Plunsbing
Division 23 - HVAC
Division 26 - Electrical
Division § - Metals
Division 7 - Thermal and Moisture
Prolection
Division 8 - Cpenings
Division ¥ - Finishes
Division 1 - General Reguirements
Divigion 14 - Convaying Syslems
Division 31 - Eanthwark
Bivision 5 - Metats
Davision 7 - Thermat end Moisture
Protection
thvision & - Opanings
Divisien § - Finishes
GCther Project Costs
Cthar Project Costs
ASE - Faasibility Study
ALE - Design Development
ABE - Feacibility Study
ASE - Bidding
ARE - Printing {Over Minimum}
ASE - Consingction Gantract Documents
ARE - Feasibilty Siwdy
AEE - Feasibilly Study
ASE - Hazardous Malerials
ABE « Printing (Over Minimum)
REE « Hazardous Malerials
A&E - Construction Contras! Documants
ASE - Closeout

A&E - Construtlion Contraci Administeation
ALE . Construction Contract Administration
ABE - Construclion Cantract Administration

ARE - Construgtion Conlract Administration
ABE - Hazardous Malerials

Other Project Costy

Olher Project Costs

Ciner Frojact Costs

Other Projacl Costs

Vendor
Consigi

Consigi

Consigli
Consiglh
Consiglt
Conzigli

Consigli
Consigli
Consigli
Cansigli

Cansigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Conaigh
Consigh

Conaiglt
Consigii
Consigli
Consiglh
Consigh

Consigh
Consigh
Consigii
Coensigh
Coensigli
Consigh

Consigli
Lonsigli
Consigli
LConsigli
Consigli
Lonsigh
Consigh
Consigh

Consiplh
Cansigli
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh
Consigh

Consigh

Consigl

Censigh

GovConnection

Gym Specialists

Krmght, Beppe & Anderson, the
Krughl, Bagge & Anderson, inc
Knighl, Bagpa & Anderson, inc
Knipht, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knight, Bagge 8 Anderson, inc
Knigh!, Bagge & Anderson, Ine
Knighl, Bagge & Andersan, Ing
Knight, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knighl, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knighl, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knight, Bagge & Andarsar, Inc
Knight, Bagge & Anderson, Inc
Knight, Bagye & Andarson, Inc

Knighi, Baggs & Anderson, fnc
Knight, Bagge & Andarson, Ine
Knight, Bagge & Andarsan, lic

Knight, Bagge & Anderson, Iric
Knight, Baggs & Anderson, inc
Madway Garden Center

PL Trufant Excavaing
Southeastarn Telecom
Whalley

Date Paid
08131202

Gr3120M2

o812
0o/30/2012
091302012
08/30/2812

08/30i2042
1043142012
161312012
163112042

101312012
13002
HIDRMZ
HEoRroz
11/36/2012
T1E0R2M2

117352012
12312012
12312012
12312012
12112012

1243172012
13312012
03/31/2013
03172013
312013
0143172013

013172013
Cct31/2013
02/28/2013
02/28/2013
D2/282013
O2i2B2013
021282013
02/2812013

021282012
0212812042
02/28/2012
05/31/2012
05/3112012
Vanous
Q53142013

05/31/2013
05/3112013
05/2172013
Q6/02i2012
160812012
05/30/2010
0412672011
08i31/2010
16/2712011
04/28/2011
10/05/2011
08M5/2010
09130:2010
Q0412012
07/28/2011
01/02/2013
100572019
0312013

118812012
110872012
1140812012

117082012
11i08/2012
1070412012
097222011
081082012
b5/25{2012

Amount
Paid
8,070

11,738

7,900
183.027
16,100
8,036

5812
20,433
101,476
14,883

12,800
3,801
88,243
23,857
4,800
3,239

13,200
6,760
44,359
39,922
4,000

3,000
22,000
130,514
185
4,750
21,542

3.600
22,837
10,158
11,697

4,378
24,967
18,028

3,500

1,860
106,323
41,505
17,360
12,500

4,650

700
12,480
16,562

5,737
0,940
83,706
76,000

8,533
38,000

3,236
11,161

9,500

9,500
27,524

1.698

1,210
16,208
15,250

25,386
5,486
5,500

S,506
4,236
1,420
6,680

197
3,106

mvoice

Ammount
8,070

11,738

7.800
183,027
16.180
5,036

5813
20,433
109476
14,983

12,800
3,604
86,243
23,857
1,800
3239

13,200
6,760
44,389
35,322
3,000

3,000
22,000
136,514
166
4,750
21.542

3.600
22,637
10,158
11,687

4,375
24,957
18,025

3,600

1.850
106,823
41.505
17,380
12,600

4,650

700
12,450
16,562

£,737
10,940
63,708
76,000
8,533
38.000
3,238
11,151
9,500
9,500
27,524
1,699
1,210
16,208
15,250

28,368
5,486
5,500

8,500
4,338
1,420
6,680

187
3105

Ineliglbta

Cost
8.070

11,738

7,900
183,027
16,100
6,036

5,813
20,433
23,273
14,883

12.800
.60
88,743
14,988
1,800
3,238

13,200
6,760
44,398
38,8622
3,000

3,000
7074
5801
186
2194
21,542

3,600
22,637
10,158
11,697

4,375
24,967
18,025

3,500

1,850
100,877
22,642
17,380
£.500
{28,617)
4,650

700
12,450
16,562

5737
4732
5243
6840
418
3420
1,382
11,151
8500
8.500
1
1.448
1,210
16,208
1372

4,852
5486
5500

6,500
4,235
1420
4097

187
3108

Request#
15

15

15
16
16
18

16
17
17
17

17
18
18
18
18
18

18
18
15
18
13

18
19
Fal
21
21
21

21
21
22
22
22
22

22

24

24
24
24
17
18
14

Scheduls of inaligible Cosls

Reasons for
incligible
Cost

R

WATIARHN THINDIOD AxwAaman AwnL DEBITD A

TATAADNDIDANANRDDDIDND DVWIJIIVN BDBODAIDDADD

m

TIIBIAD - OA



Vendor

Bate Paid

Amount Involce
Bald Amourt

Total of inghgible costs 3

Reasons far

inellgibie Ineligible

t Request # Lont,

2,747 170
R

The follgwnng costs are ineligible pursuant lo MSEA palicies

BOOZramonx»

Unsupported costs
Duplicate costs

Siorage costs

Lepal fees

Utility eosts

Pustage, Dslivery, & Travel
Geremonial costs

Unralated costs & ineligible contract emendments

Ineligible thange orders and GMP Contingency

Costs subraitied over the approved butget, as modified by scope exelusions

1,188
73,334
6,128
16,744
5,628

873

268
22,887
1,289,040
1,360,880

Schedule of Inetigible Costs



Seps0 95UBLD) PUB JPRRUDD) RIBUIC) O BINPELDS

ST
3 ann.hmmw

£4908F

7

AIBSSa02U S jusUASAiPE OU 'RIOIBIAU L GIBHALE ILNOWIE SIG LBl Biow
BPEIW BARY DM JoAGMOH  TIapuo aliugyD sayd Junolie TDBRLOD BLE JO WNS Syt PeBsXe slueusted ey (Q)
JUROWE Fed|uad (eubuo ayl [0 9.3 | Susssidad equwng By (i)

{ogL'6s) g
G90 P05 81

[ R aH

[T

yZ@1IZ G s

(L%

5 _bsa'cid 3

61546
509k

5198

LES'S

9547800

i3E'e

Lera1)

CEE'L

18688

nea'E:

52 =

giR'sd

[ixuard]
21192

(2vo'i885)
LRItE

19275

840'84

1106y

0T9'p}
rie

05451

[F.48-1
ELE'Y
Z6T

{ea'2L)

880’08

{096 £6¢} Waugsnipl NS ieuy Jody wAB sledas ‘b se wmay
"Wods S8IIALILOD [GOYDS 1RGN "SU{LY WOO) LB "SHUIS WIDOI 23UaRg PPy

Yoa'ips sUopwos Juted "adid :amas aoejdal
‘sabiteun sduas Qyax sWwooseg despusl; ‘aaup AOuenbey ajgeues,

TEP'TELS Jedieo aaeda)
"SORN} WEWINAS "sutk)d WOSISHU PUe EistleD "agn] Uy 'SuB) 1SnEyXe

joal "dooy ssedAy eatius "sabueys jem NDAR) WLIDIPRE ‘aalE

sELNL SEub Ajddns SACW ‘ACOUED TWEBP LGS [ERLEIIW "B

deTIDUBY NORIS JUBA DUSIND "SibdiUBp By 'RIBNRIEG J0Op DILOLDET]

BE9'ERT UDRELS 20158 LG
“i0ap "safueys Bunybi Wnuoppne ‘sUEeno) 1M YUIS despuey

oCa'BLiS sjeued wnal ‘sine
Jamaod apesbdn ‘pE) pent ousXa Taied WoRs BERILLLGS KOYDS

it uasuedxe adedas sBuLRD ystolwap "slonp Bugsixe asn-oy

€LE 255 aed Aay BIEICIA) 'EI000 YuIl JEAL JIRIPULY
Mau “Bunnio B ] 18[00 BRI I p eInGd selueyd Svad

1 243 Buuw gowdes 'BuRybi ppe sopajep
o0 U £907 0 Jemod SPIOUSERT alppeEs Jamad BILG pue

abeyols g ‘seiod Jomat ‘Joop DB plED 'SBYTIEY BXOLUS ‘SUGANS

[BuUn "SUIRUp of Jiredas jppe 'sedid JBPLAKEE S0 SENBd B N0 ibiec

LER'BES QR AvenD ydied pue SISING owap "o aligiers Wi Suuacy 194
BLARR WNUAKE BB ST UOISNGWDD spAnd ‘S|BIL| [EISH PUB USILNG

'8dC3s L0V 7 LOA PIsIAGL 'satid BUIEGY S18m0ja) W00 it ajesoley

LELWTS UBUDY Lt pag) jeANEU B J00USeIQNO} SeiGR suoyd ‘Buliqes
GIED LOjSaue JAlWILEY Jslem SIBISNRG IR 7 Ralp ‘Sleand 1siol
WHESURANS IO JESUIDG0 W BIYS dup ANKISSaT0R oS womieg
$DLSE s8wind sbjiey Mau apiacid J9i0) ut Budid
paeIOUEaR Foial UIRIR JOCY QIEDOMR! ISHO JOf YUEBS Loisuedxa
ML spin0ad 'SIoYDEGIG BAOWAGOE WAB PIC 1O AL B)610p enbexd
uageoipap aIBjap ‘sebupyd DVAH B1e800 abtiols ¥ iEawasje demg
[ AN TE WiCG) JRUIED YLIS (2U0C W jjem (TN’ MIEAMBNIS ALAKRI0S Mall
“x@W @9Bidas 'a2nasal AYnoel ¢ 40 desms WAS u Susoit pesodxe
0 Suguied aisEp ‘9i0d AN §0 [RAKMM Bleee "iegl ooy pup Buidid
B Ll 317 RAGIWERY @ ARIS jO BRISIAPUN [IEMAID 'SUCIISUES 0]
BZE LS sHuen dap o1 sau e
Jamof “Aagn| L JBAGD JUI0! HoISUBdXD J00( ‘| 9RENY BULOGH 1 DA
‘WIOS J3)I0I R0 BlaRP “Sabiueyn Buitingd UGHEDOIeF J(JALDLeN)
wil pe% Sresuadsip aIRED SIoSY
B SRR NIEIS BTN Wweof Aeuds s pasop a18iep ‘sebueyn o¥NAH
“LRBIP GRSUBPUDD [EISU "SIBSARS ULLNDD 1P JujSuil ¢luap ‘Noep
Buinssey pRoy |0 [2A0LUG) S1218P ‘WEW [EoUl0ele Lew way Bukgunid
QWG SIN0IEAS] dEapUEy ‘aDUBYD WD) SBEINY "SU-6IE UGS Bunsg
2818 - BRI SHOD LA  BE-3NS Jad sebueyd Jral yaiws ‘piect Bued
211988 UOBZ0§8] U LLDIS

oL

Ioeauss o ped jeloy
1IBRUCD pRPUSILE |ele ),
sIBpUO eliuey B0}
JINOWE IRHUOD AUBLD

Shadops0y abueyl

i 180 abueyy

£1# S0 BBuRD

Z1g 480 2buryD

L Lt JapiQ aluayyy

O 2PIG 2Buey)

&# JouD) ebueyD)

% a0 aburyl

4 0p0) sBueyn

Ggt JopG alueyD

S JapIQ ABLRYD

Pit 13RIy SBuByD

T4 Japs) afiveys

#8 B0i0) BBUELD
g Japun) ebuaud

ANNOKRY
ANBEEN
Yi0L

1NNOWY
TE90N3
VIOL

ANNOWY NOULdIHDS30
WLOL

“a ‘Auedaas uogansuos isuos
SIaRIQ) BBIRND PUE JOENUDY |RIBURL) JO AlBLILNG
FO£DLLHIFO0Z SHaqUNY 1rajouc)

[ooLjas Mpp|ve Lempayy
AuMpaiy jo uma L
Auowphyg 6 jooyss w

10D



Massachusetts School Building Authority
Town of Medway
WMedway Middle School
Project Number; 200801770305
Schedule of Architect Contract and Amendments
Knight, Bagge, & Anderson, Inc.

Reconciliation of original contract and change orders to amounis paid:

Original contract amount, as amended 1,371,500
Total amendments (#2-7) 92 695
Plus Additional Services, Consulting and Reimbursables 31,472
Total contracts plus additional services, consulting and reimbursables 3 1,496,667
Total paid to architect $ 1,529,224
Variance 3 (33,557) (a)

(@) Total payments to Architect exceed the total amount of contract. However, we have made
more than this amount ineligible. Therefore, no adjustment is necessary.

g Architect Contract and Change Orders



Massachusetts School Building Authority
Town of Medway
Niedway Middle Schooi
Project Number: 200801770305
Schedule of OPM Contract and Amendments
Compass Project Management

Reconciliation of original contract and change orders to amounts paid:

Original contract amount 90,000
Total amendments 1,101,588
Plus Additiona! Services, Consulting and Reimbursables -

Total contracts plus additional services, consulting and reimbursables 3 1,191,588
Total paid to OPM 5 901,422
Variance 3 290,166 (a)

(a) Total payments to OPM are within the amount of contract. Therefore, no adjustment is
necessary,

10 ' OPM Contract and Amendments



MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL BUILDING AUTHORITY
MEDWAY SCHOOL DISTRICT

MEDWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL

PROJECT # 200801770305

SOURCES AND USES FORM

(To be submitted after receipt of the MSBA Final Audit)

Uses of Funds:

Total Project Budget

Sources of Funds:

MSBA Grant (per the MSBA Final Audit)

Cash Contribution by the District

General Obligation Bonds issued by the District

General Obligation Bonds to be issued by the District

Legal Settlement *

Insurance Proceeds *

e o WA | B &

Rebates*

@

Surety Payments*

Rental Revenue*

All Other Sources — Please list {e.g., other grants)*

Al ey s

* Please provide a detailed explanation if applicable:

Certified:

Chief Executive Officer (sign) Superintendent (sign)
Name: Name:

TFitle: Title:

Date: Date:

School Committee Chair (sign)
Name:
Title:

Date;

April 2013



